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SEP 2 1987 
 
Mr. John S. Ramsey 
Hazardous Waste Section 
Bureau of Waste Management 
Department of Health and Environment 
Forbes Field, Topeka, KS 66620-0001 
 
Dear Mr. Ramsey: 
 
This is in response to your recent letter which requested a  
clarification of the definition of EPA Hazardous Waste F021, "Wastes 
(except wastewater and spent carbon from hydrogen chloride 
purification) from the production or manufacturing use (as a  
reactant, chemical intermediate, or component in a formulating 
process) of pentachlorophenol, or of intermediates used to produce 
its derivatives".  In particular, you were concerned with the  
regulatory status of wastewater generated from this production 
process.  
 
In a recent telephone conversation, I concurred with your 
interpretation that this exclusion applies only to wastewaters from 
hydrogen chloride purification.  However, after researching the 
issue, I learned that no wastewater is generated from by-product HCl 
purification and that the Agency had intended the exclusion to apply 
to all process wastewaters.  
 
I apologize for this hasty determination.  As you indicated in 
your letter, an EPA memorandum dated March 29, 1985, also clarifies 
that the RCRA "Dioxin" listing specifically excludes all wastewaters 
resulting from the PCP manufacturing operations.  I hope that my  
error has not inconvenienced you in any way.  
 
If you require additional information, please feel free to 
contact me or Ed Abrams of my staff at (202) 382-4787.  
 
Sincerely,  
 
 
Robert M. Scarberry 
Chief, Listing Section 


